to Council File Number 14-1161 dated September 8, 2014), which authorizes the General Manager of the
LADOA, to prepare and execute an amendment to the Agreement for the purpose of:

(a) amend additional service to the Agreement;

(b) subtract funds in the amount of Six Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-
Eight Dollars ($652,578) fora new total of Ten Million Ninety-Four Thousand Six Hundred
Two Dollars ($10,094,602);

(c) update standard contract language;

(d) add Appendix A — Standard Provisions for City Contracts (Rev. 4/9/14);

(e) amend Exhibit I;

(f) add Exhibit IV Certification Regarding Drug Free Workplace Act Requirements;

(g) add Exhibit XIV List of Multi-Purpose Centers;

[...]

participant may receive only one booklet worth $20. Each booklet
consists of ten $2.00 coupons redeemable at selected farmers'
markets in exchange for fresh fruits, herbs, and vegetables.

2. Amend §301A Compensation, by deleting the current total dollar amount of Ten Million Seven
Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty Dollars ($10,747,180) and replacing with a new
total dollar amount of Ten Million Ninety-Four Thousand Six Hundred Two Dollars ($10,094,602).

This amendment decreases the total contract by Six Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy-Eight Dollars ($652,578) for a new total of Ten Million Ninety-Four Thousand Six Hundred
Two Dollars ($10,094,602).

(a) Amend the FY 2012-2013 portion of the senior services contracts, pertaining to the period July 1,
2012 through June 30, 2013, to reflect final closeout amounts, as follows:

SOUTHEAST
VALLEY

FY 2012-13 FY 2012-13
July 1, 2012 FY 2012-13 CITY ONE-